K5

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

!

¥
//// 35

, | RELRBA L
g 7 | PEDAL TYPE FOOT-

g E ! LIFTER
S ; !

BREF R T :
KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER;

_‘l‘l,




N=
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

HaES | BR
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 40907 1 | K5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 1 | KSEfd4a CE KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 256056 1 | XKBalkdHH L HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 1 | 5lE4a SPRING
5 | 25223 1 | B2FRL SCREW 1/4X28 L=19.0
6 | 40979 1|1 <aY (DvoEs) CHAIN WITH FOOK
1137012 1| Ai—iR () COVER PLATE (REAR)
8 | 8040 2 | hi—tikhC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 137012 1 | hni—ik (H) COVER PLATE (RIGHT)
10 | 8040 2 | hi—fukfaC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
11 | 40970 1 | BRETEEZTE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
12 | 40976 1| REFSEEEFA AT SPRING
13 | 6035 1 | BREFESEEFE 142 C | SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
14 | 25673 2 | AR—ILTaA s hEE BALL-JYOINT
15| 28058 2 | TaqarhERiEERL SCREW M6X1 L=12.0
16 | 25677 2 | R—=LTaq b BALL-JYOINT LINK
17 | 24681 4 |Fy bk NUT 1/4X28
18 | 23309 2 | BYTyire— WASHER 1/4
19 | 40972 1 | P34 ERE JYOINT CONNECTING ROD
20 | 11412 2 | 3k NUT M6X1
21 | 40971 1 | B KNEE LIFTER ROCK ARM
22 | 40977 1 | 2vo8ithl HOOK SUPPORT SCREW
23 | 6384 1| 2y 2E8NTBRL HINGE SCREW
24 1 31021 1 | BREFBEksOR L SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
26 | 40973 1 | BEL T KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
27 | 34802 1 | b RETAINIG RING
28 | 40974 1 [BREFBELRATY T SPRING
29 |1 21176 1T | RARTYTX Al SCREW M4X0.7 L=20.0
30 | 36428 1 | Pyire— WASHER
31| 40975 1 | BEFR bysi— STOPER BLOCK
32 | 35999 1 | BREIFR bwsi—1béh4a U | SCREN M6X1 L=6.0
33 | 30075 T [BREFZ b y/i—5(F42C | SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
34 | 156865 1 [BREFIv KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
35 | 40923 1 | 74v— (#8) WIRE COMPLETE

g12_




T#h, TALNT—U— EYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_1 3_




TEh, TR AT—1)—,

=Y h LA

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIGC

MARES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 134102-A | 1 | e HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 25235 1 | FegA 4L (FD) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 [ 10571 1 | FéA%) L () tHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
4 11080 1 | FéA%IL (B) ZxiL bk OILING FELT
5 | 10637C 1 | %YETHL (#. B LCAHDH FEED LIFTING CAM COMP
6 | 10637 1 | EVYETFTHA FEED LIFTING CAM
7 | 10658 1 | ZFYETHLLESHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
8 | 10638 1 | XE¥~x HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 10639 1 | K¥rBRDRL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 | 10766 1 | K¥rikdHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=17.0
11112135 1 | FéhA%IL (BRS) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 10522 1 | Fé#aA%)L (PR tHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.0
13 110729 1 | TegASIL (BRF) HS OIL FELT
14 | 34016 1 | Fé#adA 2L (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 200347 1 | T A%)L () tHHRL SET SCREW 6.75%24  L=11.1
16 | 11080 1 | FTE#FBA%2IL () 7Lk OIL FELT
18 | 34310 1 | ZEYHLA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 37193 2 | S4+— SCREW PACKING (BRASS)
20 | 21144 2 | ZEYhLithl SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=9.5
21 | 34309 1 | EYoy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 1 | ZEYHLRFYY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 | EYhLibdE RETAINING RING
24 |1 34313-A | 1 [#BLE2> & )N PUSH BUTTON
25110673 1 [#LAREY ATYT SPRING
26 | 31094 1 [#BLAE2 Y ko RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 1 | FTe#R7Y 4 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 25620 1 | FT@R7Y25H5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 25621 1 | FT#MART7Y5AhS—6ERSHF L | POSITION SCREN  1/4X40  L=5.5
30 | 25622 1 | FTR7YLTHS5—1th L SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
31| 25623 1 | F8#R7Y 545 —Z HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 1 | FT#AT7T) 55— xm&hL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.0
33 | 10608 1 | BfEY Y BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25661 3 | iEfEY TIEDRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.0
35| 14108C 1T | FRILET—1 () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 14108 1 | FRILET—1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
38 | 10611 1 | FALEFT—YR SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 2 | FTRILFT—URELDRC SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1 | FRILFT—YiRIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41110614 1 | FRILFT—YEBEY HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 1 | FRLFT—UBREESDRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
43 | 10619 1 | FRLET—YRTYyg SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 1 | TR RTF—1)nEsE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 1 | FRLEFT—1#2 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 1 | FRILFT—UHEEY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 1 | FRILFT—U#EE1bsH4a 0 | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
48 | 10617 1 | TR RT—1U T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 1 | FRLFT—YEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 | 37222 1T [ FRALLT—URiEhiBELAL SCREN  M3X0.5 L=4.0

_‘[4_




EYLEE, EYEH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

10 1

_‘]5_




%Y LA, EY 8
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
HaEs | BR
No | PARTS No| QTY B DESCRIPTION
1 {12179 1 | £EYEE FEED BAR
2 | 10595 1 |ao=x FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
3 | 10596 1 |2aFE2xLk OILING FELT
4 | 10597 1 |20F 7L ithRaL SCREW 1/8X40  1=3.3
5 [ 70129 1 |ao=FEdHHRL FORK SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 1 |aFED v vy— WASHER
7 | 50103 1 | EYEEERLFY F NUT
8 [ 12131 1 | ZEYEEERLE HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
9 [12178 1 | EYEtEHS— COLLAR
10 | 16704 1 [ %Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
11 | 18065 2 | FEYUBikta PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
12 | 16705 1 {#HEY+EERL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
13 | 16706 1 {#FYtxsE R LTy NUT  1/4X28
14 | 11888 1 | EY#h FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
15 | 10588 1 [EVEhAS)L (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 | 10525 1 | ZEVEA%)L (B HRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
17 | 11068 1 |S4+— LINER
18 | 200347 1 |S4F+—1kHRl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
19 | 10593 1 | EYsh>— (D) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
20 | 10764 2 | EV#HS— (F]) kHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
21| 10763 1 |ZFEYEAZL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 | 10571 1 %Uiﬁ:ﬂ@;b (%) EHHL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
23 | 11068 1 | 547 LINER
24 | 200347 1 | SA4F+—1dHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=11.1
25 | 10593 1 | ZEYHS— (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
26 | 10764 2 | ZEYshS— () tkHAL SET SCREW 6.75%X24  L=4.5
27 | 16708 1 | EYshFi-5 = FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
28 | 19420 2 | EYBEIESFEHDHRLE PINCH SCREW 1/4X28  L=16.0
29 | 11953 2 | EY#EI-SFEE tHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32  L=5.5
30 | 11962 1 | EYEFEIESFEE Y FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
31111954 1 | ZYBETIE S FE VS OILING WICK
32 | 34010 1 | Ny ES FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
33111953 1 |\ v2EEE EHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32  L=5.5

_1 6._"




1IN N— EY TS
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_17_



NG LiIN—_ EY

RN

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

MmES | BH
No [ PARTS No| QTY md DESCRIPTION
1| 34523 1 1 R T bn— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | Ny Ln—fHHal PINCH SCREW 15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 [ AR/ R PYAC FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 140936 | A E7A VA ;) &3S FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 | 1365 1 | Ny Ln—5FEHmHR0 PINCH SCREW 15/64X28  L=16.0
6 | 34019 1 |y @ Lai—ESERTY FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 117059 1 | Ny LN—#t=5FXTY 47 w4 | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 1 | YR FEED REGULATOR
8-1| 25606C 1 | 2YEHE - e (@) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
9 | 25607 1| EYREHEOHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | EYEREARC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11118420 1 | ZYEEESERLC oUy 0-RING
12 | 40904 1 [ EYERE T 1 VL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | EYERESS A VviLikHAl FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 [EXYFREHF A VILbHRR LD v v+ — | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | EYSHET A VILE FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | EYREBETAVYILELRTY VYT FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40903 1 | Ny oEZEDY K FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 1 | Ny oFEZOY K R—LPasrt BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 1 |R—LPaqr bl BALL JOINT SGREW MEXT L=20.0
20 | 11412 1 | R—=P3A>balry b NUT
21| 25608 1 [Ny YEKFOY F BERC FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 25609 1 | ANy oEEEREs%E FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 1 | N O BERLZEHRLC PINCH SCREW 15/64X28  L=16.0
24 | 34040 1 | N\woRTYyg FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 | 34044 1 | Ny P XTY U TEMR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 2 | NwYRTYUTEMRIESHR L SCREW 5/16X24  L=16.0
217 | 34035 1 | v oRTYT 299 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 34005C T | RNwosyod— (#) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 34005 T | Ny ooyod— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 34013 2 | Ny I BEEAR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31| 15055 4 | Ny I BAEERRLEDHRLC SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 1=9.0
32 | 34006 1 [Rydyvb— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 [ 11953 2 [N\ v oY F— h5—ikHhal SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 | 34012 2 |\vOAE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 1 | Ny oEREE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 [ 11954 T [RvoEREY M OILING WICK
37| 11412 [ I el 2= G S oVl NUT
38 | 25609C 1 | Ny EHEEZDE ) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER COMP.




h<. Hh<H
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

- 2 |l
2
35 L
s |
¥ AN\
29 2
|36
37\ L/ 38
N
/

_:] 9...




hv . h<7Eh
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

No.| SR@ES |BH
PARTS No|QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 | 37257 1 | REY BOBBIN
2 | 14175 1 | h=< (%) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14175-7C | 1 | Fv¥yT(#) HOOK CAP COMP.
4 |17175-2C | 1 | RA~-5Hh~(GR) BOBBIN CASE COMP.
5 | 14175-07 1 | Fvud HOOK CAP
6 | 3791208 1 | £#FAFIEHR BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
7 | 37255-12 1 | RFAFLhtsHil SCREW
8 | 37255-11 1 | RAFIERAFRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
9 |37255-04 | 3 | RAXMZRLEHRL SCREW
10| 38032-03 | 1 | AW HOOK GIB
111417502 | 1 | "AAH7 BOBBIN CASE
12 | 14175-01 1 | 8Hh~ HOOK
13(37912-05 | 1 | #2iR NEEDLE GUARD
14 | 37255-06 | 2 | #=HRitHHLC SCREW
15| 37274 1 | AvdHhl SCREW M5X0.8 L=20.0
16 | 37267 1 | AR—H— SPACER
17| 14176 1 | A—TFF+—%% BOBBIN CASE OPENER BRACKET
18 | 14187 1 | REHS—AA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
19| 37269 2 | A—TFF—1éHHhl SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
20 | 37271 1 | A—TF+F—%L£T7xIL+ QILING FELT
21 | 14364 1 | A—TF+—RiLH5— BOBBIN CASE OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
22 | 14177 1 | A—TFF+—8mIy OPENER REGULATING RING
23 | 38136 1 | A—T AU T 1tHAl | SCREW M4X0.7 L=40
24 | 40913 1 | <2l HOOK SADDLE
25 | 14357 1 | &R THROAT PLATE
26 | 13826 2 | #imibHhal SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
27 | 60280 2 | #HiRfr@ERDH$L POSITION SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
28 | 14173 1 | A=HA— () HOOK COVER COMP.
29 | 20029 1 | A<HhHN—E> PIN
30 | 14019 2 | heh—S5,3— RUBBER
31| 15111 2 | ARBEBEY PIN
32| 37271 1 |ATZHETILE OILING FELT
33| 14361 1 | ARHNN—Z T s SPRING
34| 14013 1 | ATHNA—RTY G kil | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
35| 14351 1 | A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
36 | 10657 1 | hvE¥vy— HOOK DRIVING PINION
37 | 10658 1 | AVEEXv—iksHHil SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
38| 10767 1 | AVE¥Xvr—itHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=45

*207




RAR RANZE EYR
POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

2 11

et \ »

m@ 1

0
Pz \ /
®




RAR RAMZE | ZEYIR
POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

No.| EiG&ES |B%
PARTS No| QTY =4 DESCRIPTION
1] 14353 1 | RAFK POST
2| 35999 4 | ATRELEHRL SCREW M6X1 L=6.0
5| 14352 1 | A<EARIL HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
6| 27172 8 | RRMEHRL SCREW M6X1 L=8.0
7| 40917 1 | RALSRE POST GUIDE BLOGCK
8| 28031 4 | RALZELEDHHRC SCREW M6X1 L=14.0
9| 10599 4 | RRARELEHRET Vv v— | WASHER
10| 14360 1 | EFYUR FEED PLATE
11] 14358 1 | ZEYtE FEED DOG
12| 10561 1 | ZEY&ELEHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
13| 14190 1 | ZYREKRAL SLIDE BLOCK
14| 14191 1 | ZUHRAE HINGE SCREW
15| 14362 1| EUHRERRLC vk NUT
16| 14355 1 | RRARZE AT POST GUIDE BLOCK COVER
17| 27174 4 | IRAREE S F-1EH AL SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
18] 10765 1| EYiREAESRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
19| 14129 1| EYRGAE v+ NUT 1/4X32
20| 40922 1 | £LIK BED SLIDE
21| 6031-01 1 | ZLiIRESHHC SCREW 1/64X40 L=8.3

_22_




